
OFFENSE

QB 1 Brayden Sanders 6-00 175 SR
7 Richard Hunter 6-01 195 JR

RB 3 Jayden Mount 5-09 170 SO
6 Chris Jackson 5-08 160 JR

RB 2 Deandre Kelley 6-00 185 JR
8 RaCash Kelly 5-10 140 FR

FB 4 Hunter Frame 6-00 170 SR
20 Javien Beene 5-09 170 SR

WR 28 Reginald Hunter 6-04 210 JR
11 Coby Cooper 6-01 190 SR

TE 5 Andrew Jenkins 6-01 205 SR
10 Nas Starkey 6-02 185 SO

LT 58 Ryan Cagle 6-05 200 SR
75 Giovanni Davis 6-04 285 JR

LG 59 Jared Stone 6-00 225 SR
60 Ben Reynolds 6-02 230 JR

C 52 Miles Walters 6-01 275 SR
65 Keith Gamble 6-01 280 JR

RG 50 Cooper Moss 5-10 175 SR
77 Michael Lewis 5-09 195 JR

RT 55 Jamal Allen 6-02 200 SR
64 Rico "Poppa" Frazier 6-08 305 SR

DEFENSE

DE 55 Jamal Allen 6-02 200 SR
90 Reid Peacock 6-00 170 JR

DT 75 Giovanni Davis 6-04 285 JR
65 Keith Gamble 6-01 280 JR

DT 64 Rico "Poppa" Frazier 6-08 305 SR
57 Josiah Huntley 5-10 260 JR

DE 58 Ryan Cagle 6-05 200 SR
60 Ben Reynolds 6-02 230 JR

LB 5 Andrew Jenkins 6-01 205 SR
28 Reginald Hunter 6-04 210 JR

LB 59 Jared Stone 6-00 225 SR
25 Dezman McNeal 5-09 160 SO

LB 20 Javien Beene 5-09 170 SR
15 Kamden Wellington 5-10 170 FR

CB 2 Deandre Kelley 6-00 185 JR
14 Hunter Powers 5-10 155 SR

SS 3 Jayden Mount 5-09 170 SO
16 Luke Dobson 5-07 155 SR

FS 17 Jackson Lewis 6-02 160 SR
7 Richard Hunter 6-01 195 JR

CB 4 Hunter Frame 6-00 170 SR
6 Chris Jackson 5-08 160 JR

SPECIAL

LS 58 Ryan Cagle 6-05 200 SR
P 5 Andrew Jenkins 6-01 205 SR
H 12 Luke Rector 5-08 135 FR
K 55 Jamal Allen 6-02 200 SR
KR 11 Coby Cooper 6-01 190 SR
KR 2 Deandre Kelley 6-00 185 JR
KR 4 Hunter Frame 6-00 170 SR
PR 4 Hunter Frame 6-00 170 SR
PR 3 Jayden Mount 5-09 170 SO
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